## SHENZHEN AUKEY E BUSINESS CO., LTD.

Date: 27 March 2017

Room 102, Bld P09, Huanan International Zone, No.1 Huanan Rd, PinghuTown Longgang District, Shenzhen, China

PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH Product Certification Königswinkel 10 D 32825 Blomberg

Attention: Application Examiner / Review Engineer

Subject: Request for a Change in Identification per Section §2.933 of the FCC Rules

Reference: FCC ID: 2AFHPEP-EP-B40

This change in identification request applies for a new FCC ID as established in 47 CFR 2.933(b) for a currently approved device.

This application by SHENZHEN AUKEY E BUSINESS CO., LTD. (2AFHP) will establish a new FCC ID under

SHENZHEN AUKEY E BUSINESS CO., LTD. grantee code for the purpose of marketing.

The original grant to Shenzhen Cannice Technology Co., Ltd. with FCC ID: 2ADTV-AK01 will remain in effect.

An authorization letter by Shenzhen Cannice Technology Co., Ltd. is attached.

Per 2.933(b)

- 1.) The original identification is: FCC ID: 2ADTV-AK01
- 2.) The original granted date is: 03/24/2017
- 3.) The equipment is electrically identical.
- 4.) The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device
- 5.) External photographs incl. FCC ID label location info are included in this application.

The following files are electronically submitted as attachments:

- Cover Letter
- External Photos
- ID Lable and Location Info

Sincerely,

Signatory

Lina Shen

[Lina Shen, Manager] [SHENZHEN AUKEY E BUSINESS CO., LTD.]